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
DOM: 14
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Great views from this Wisp condo hotel unit of the ski slopes and golf course. Living area with Murphy bed and separate double queen bedroom. Affordability an
great amenities package are the key positive factors. Ski passes, golf passes, indoor pool, exercise facility, on-site restaurants and so much more for your year round
enjoyment!
Directions: Rt. 219N to left onto Sang Run Rd. Left onto Marsh Hill Rd. Right into Wisp to the hotel.



 16780 National Pike, Frostburg, MD 21532 Closed | 04/05/24 Residential  $50,000

MLS #: MDGA2005692
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Other / Propane - Leased
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/06/24
Close Date: 04/05/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,012 / 2,012
Acres/Lot SF: 2.76 / 120,226
Structure Type: Other
Style: Other
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1984
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $758 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ On Site Septic
DOM: 195
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Want to be secluded in beautiful Garret County then this is the place to consider. Located on 2.7 acres. Property needs to be completed. It is a brick foundation 
you could put a house on the top. Or maybe you are looking for a hunting cabin then with some minor repairs you could have a place to lay your head. Property being sold
IS". All offers will be considered.
Directions: 68 to Finzel exit then to Old National pike west past Hen house drive way just past church on the left. If coming from Grantsville then go past Green Lantern a
driveway will be on the right.

 86 Tarn Dr, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/26/24 Land  $50,000

MLS #: MDGA2004718
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: MOUNTAINSIDE
Subdiv/Neigh: MOUNTAINSIDE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Mountain
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 1.38a / 60112sf
Price/Acre: $36,231.88
Tax Annual Amt: $424 / 2023
HOA Fee: $1,350 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Trees/Wooded
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Perc Approved
Septic
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 03/27/2023
Modified on: 04/29/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/27/24

DOM: 365
Close Date: 04/26/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Beautiful homesite located in the mountaintop community of Mountainside. This 1.38-acre property is approved for a four-bedroom home, making the possibilit
endless for building. With Class A membership, you are also eligible to enter a lottery for a dock, with 9 possible spots. The community amenities are also very nice with a
tennis/pickle ball court, picnic pavilion and access to the lakefront clubhouse, where you can enjoy a table by the water, play pool/games, use the kitchenette or store your
kayak. The location is also just minutes to Wisp Ski & Golf Resort, Deep Creek Lake State Park, restaurants, shopping and grocery stores. Owner would consider owner
financing.
Directions: Garrett Highway South to right into Mountainside, right on Tarn Drive, lot is on the right.

 Lot 75 Sundance Way, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/08/24 Land  $67,000

MLS #: MDGA2006650
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: HIGHLINE SUB
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: TBD
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.72a / 31363sf
Price/Acre: $93,055.56
Tax Annual Amt: $470 / 2023
HOA Fee: $440 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 02/17/2024
Modified on: 04/08/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/07/24

DOM: 19
Close Date: 04/08/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Affordable lot in Highline Subdivision! This building lot is in a terrific location near the end of the cul de sac and steps off of Lodestone Golf Course. Not to menti
community ski in/ski out access is located just across the main road. Public utility hook ups as well! Great option to buy a Deep Creek Lake area lot without breaking the b
Directions: Lot 75 Sundance Way in Highline Subdivision

 110 Sundance Way, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/25/24 Land  $82,000

MLS #: MDGA2005172
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: HIGHLINE SUB
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Lake
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 0.67a / 29185sf
Price/Acre: $122,388.06
Tax Annual Amt: $1,087 / 2023
HOA Fee: $484 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 05/30/2023
Modified on: 04/26/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/09/24

DOM: 285
Close Date: 04/25/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Golf, Ski, and boat all within minutes from this gorgeous building lot! Located in the Highline Subdivision, this lot is literally in the middle of all the area's most
highly desired amenities; Lodestone Golf Course, Wisp Resort, and Deep Creek Lake. Public utility hookups are available as well. Build your dream home or an investment
property in this awesome location!
Directions: 219 to Sang Run Rd. Left onto Marsh Hill Rd. Right on Overlook Pass. Right on Wisp Mtn Rd. Left onto Sundance Way. Lot will be on the left hand side.



 239 Hampshire St, Bloomington, MD 21523 Closed | 04/30/24 Residential  $85,000

MLS #: MDGA2005930
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: BLOOMINGTON
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Carport, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 3
Heat: Baseboard - Electric, Wall Unit / Electric
Cooling: Ductless/Mini-Split / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/22/24
Close Date: 04/30/24

Beds: 2 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 950 / 950
Acres/Lot SF: .21 / 9,148
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Bungalow
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1955
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $441 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 180
Concessions:  $5,100 to Buyer

Remarks: Just enough! This cozy home features many updates including metal roof, electric panel, carpet, linoleum flooring, gas fireplace , insulation, Mitsubishi ductless 
split for heat and A/C, baseboard heaters and appliances along with a facelift for the bathroom and walls throughout the house. Check out the 3D tour!
Directions: GPS will get you there

 Lot 18 Fern Loop, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/10/24 Land $95,000

MLS #: MDGA2006852
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SANDY SHORES HEIGHTS
Subdiv/Neigh: SANDY SHORES HEIGHTS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Golf Course
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.63a / 27500sf
Price/Acre: $150,793.65
Tax Annual Amt: $1,058 / 2023
HOA Fee: $950 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 03/17/2024
Modified on: 04/10/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/19/24

DOM: 3
Close Date: 04/10/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Build your dream home steps off of Lodestone golf course! The Sandy Shores Heights community is right in the heart of McHenry, close to all Deep Creek Lake
amenities; the Wisp Resort, ASCI Whitewater, golf courses, state parks & more! Public utility hookups and a good sized building envelope as well. A tremendous option!
Directions: Enter Sandy Shores Heights and continue to Lot 18 on the right hand side.

 Lot 45 Extreme Way, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/18/24 Land  $97,000

MLS #: MDGA2006854
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Subdiv/Neigh: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: TBD
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.4a / 17296sf
Price/Acre: $242,500.00
Tax Annual Amt: $635 / 2023
HOA Fee: $700 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 03/17/2024
Modified on: 04/19/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/19/24

DOM: 3
Close Date: 04/18/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Building lot in North Camp right around the corner from Chair 7 at the Wisp resort! Build your dreamy mountaintop oasis in a great location. This particular lot i
the heart of all Deep Creek Lake amenities, yet it sits in a more private area of the north camp subdivision. With public utility hookups, and a gorgeous serene setting, this
is ready for it's new home!
Directions: Lot is located approximately at the corner of Extreme Way and Rocky Camp Rd in North Camp Subdivision

 Lot 101 Deep Creek Highlands Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/19/24 Land  $97,000

MLS #: MDGA2006752
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: DEEP CREEK HIGHLANDS WEST
Subdiv/Neigh: DEEP CREEK HIGHLANDS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 1.15a / 50094sf
Price/Acre: $84,347.83
Tax Annual Amt: $600 / 2023
HOA Fee: $1,123 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Trees/Wooded
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 03/05/2024
Modified on: 04/22/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/13/24

DOM: 9
Close Date: 04/19/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Prime building lot in Deep Creek Highlands, which is one of the most unique developments in the area! Public utility hook ups, a community outdoor pool, baske
courts, tennis courts, steps down to Marsh Hill Rd where there is an oversized lakeside area to enjoy. Gated subdivision close to Wisp Resort, ASCI, Fork Run, and more!
Directions: Turn into Deep Creek Highlands subdivision, follow to lot 101 on the right hand side.



 Lot 98 Deep Creek Highlands Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/19/24 Land $99,000

MLS #: MDGA2006652
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: DEEP CREEK HIGHLANDS WEST
Subdiv/Neigh: DEEP CREEK HIGHLANDS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 1.1a / 47916sf
Price/Acre: $90,000.00
Tax Annual Amt: $599 / 2023
HOA Fee: $1,123 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 02/18/2024
Modified on: 04/20/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/19/24

DOM: 2
Close Date: 04/19/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Large building lot in the coveted development of Deep Creek Highlands! This community has public utility hook ups as well as many subdivision amenities that s
it apart from others. Enjoy an outdoor pool, tennis courts, basketball, and a lakeside area off of Marsh Hill Rd. Close to all Deep Creek Lake amenities include Wisp Resort,
ASCI, and more.
Directions: Lot 98 Deep Creek Highlands Rd

 65 Camp Cir, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/05/24 Land  $100,000

MLS #: MDGA2006294
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: NORTH CAMP SUBDIVISION
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Mountain
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.44a / 19048sf
Price/Acre: $227,272.73
Tax Annual Amt: $1,167 / 2023
HOA Fee: $700 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Recreation
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
Water Body Name:

List Date: 12/06/2023
Modified on: 04/06/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/02/24

DOM: 89
Close Date: 04/05/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: If you are looking for a mountaintop homesite to build your dream home that is in the heart of Deep Creek Lake, this is it! Located in the beautiful ski-in/ski-out
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
out today to learn more!
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way : Head West on Sang Run rd to a left on marsh hill rd. Take a right on overlook pass and follow it up to a right at the stop sign onto Wisp
Rd. Left on Adventure sports way. Take your first right and follow to Lower Pond Rd on your left. Property is on the left.

 38 Pritts Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 04/19/24 Land  $130,000

MLS #: MDGA2006570
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.92a / 40075sf
Price/Acre: $141,304.35
Tax Annual Amt: $327 / 2023
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Residential, Vacant
Possible Use:
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Well/ Perc Approved Septic
Water Body Name:

List Date: 02/02/2024
Modified on: 04/22/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/20/24

DOM: 47
Close Date: 04/19/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Beautiful level building lot at Deep Creek Lake - Privately located just off of Green Glade Rd, this property is central to Downtown Oakland, State Parks and Loca
establishments at the Lake - without having to worry about any seasonal traffic. Situated on almost a full acre of land, the homesite includes a prepped driveway and parki
pad, with 200amp service for a camper/RV, well and county approved for a 2BR septic. If you're looking for a private mountain getaway close to Deep Creek Lake, that is a
perfect RV site while you plan your dream home - You do not want to miss this one.... Call today for details!
Directions: From 495, turn onto Green Glade Rd, then right onto Pritts Rd. Property will be on the right.

 Lot 2 Grand Estates Dr, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/10/24 Land  $135,000

MLS #: MDGA2006750
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SANDY SHORES ESTATES
Subdiv/Neigh: LAGO VISTA
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Lake, Mountain
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 0.56a / 24433sf
Price/Acre: $241,071.43
Tax Annual Amt: $870 / 2023
HOA Fee: $1,160 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/U
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 03/05/2024
Modified on: 04/12/24
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/11/24

DOM: 7
Close Date: 04/10/24
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Unique building lot right on Lodestone Golf Course in Lago Vista. This lot not only fronts the golf course and has public utility hook ups, it also has serious poten
for views of Deep Creek Lake! These lots are becoming harder to find, especially located in the heart of everything McHenry has to offer: The Wisp Resort, ASCI, Fork Run,
Stunning location!
Directions: Turn into Lago Vista and follow the road as it curves to the left. Lot is the 2nd on the right hand side.

 16652 Maryland Highway, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 04/12/24 Residential  $146,000

MLS #: MDGA2006714
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Coal, Oil
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Full, Heated
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/11/24
Close Date: 04/12/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,064 / 1,064
Acres/Lot SF: .93 / 40,511
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Raised Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1960
Tax Annual Amt / Year: 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic < # of BR
DOM: 15
Concessions:  No

Remarks: 3 BEDROOM 1 BATH RANCH DWELLING WITH EASY ACCESS TO MARYLAND HIGHWAY. LARGE KITCHEN W/ OAK CABINET. FULL BASEMENT WITH KITCHEN. SAL
MAY NEED RATIFICATION OF THE ORPHANS COURT. SELLING "AS IS".
Directions: FROM OAKLAND, MD TAKE MARYLAND HIGHWAY TO SUBJECT PROPERTY



 115 W Center St, Kitzmiller, MD 21538 Closed | 04/23/24 Residential  $156,000

MLS #: MDGA2006614
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
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

MLS #: MDGA2006688
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: OAKLAND
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 1
Heat: Forced Air / Natural Gas
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Heated, Improved, Outside
Entrance
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/04/24
Close Date: 04/02/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,744 / 2,656
Acres/Lot SF: .25 / 10,890
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Traditional
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1922
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,396 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 4
Concessions:  No

Remarks: 3/4BR, 2.5 BA two-story home has been lovingly renovated & modernized inside and out! Vinyl siding & metal roof, high-end finishes in bathrooms & hardware
upgrades. Recently added 100 amp electrical service, hot water tank, and wall heater in garage. Multiple living areas to entertain guests & eat-in kitchen with custom cabin
& potential breakfast nook. Original craftsman style woodworking & trim. Walking distance to most town amenities. 1 car att. garage. Wraparound porch (covered in front)
back deck. Mature trees, corner lot.
Directions: Garrett Hwy in downtown Oakland becomes 3rd Street and transitions to Oak St. #601 is on right before leaving town limits.

 6610 George Washington Hwy, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/19/24 Residential  $232,000

MLS #: MDGA2006366
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 15
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/06/24
Close Date: 04/19/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,728 / 1,728
Acres/Lot SF: 1.79 / 77,972
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1998
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,877 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Private Septic Tank
DOM: 41
Concessions:  $12,000 to Buyer

Remarks: ***Back on the market** Immaculate three bedroom/two bath home with a very nice front deck and a large back deck. Inside there is wall to wall carpet, a la
primary bedroom/bathroom suite, two other bedrooms and one other full bath, along with a large kitchen, separate dining area, and a living room with a fireplace. In addi
to this beautiful home, there is a detached,46' X 28' three car garage, with concrete floors and electricity throughout. AND, there is also a 34" X 29" two level barn, with
electricity. All of this sitting on just under two acres.
Directions: Route 219 south out of Oakland. Turn left onto George Washington Highway. House will be on the right.

 1056 Sunrise Dr, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/18/24 Residential  $235,000

MLS #: MDGA2006740
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: ROGERS FIKE
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Daylight, Partial, Heated, Improved, Outside
Entrance, Partially Finished, Space For Rooms, Walkout Level,
Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/08/24
Close Date: 04/18/24

Beds: 4 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,008 / 2,016
Acres/Lot SF: .85 / 37,026
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1976
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,519 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 5
Concessions:  $7,000 to Buyer

Remarks: Attention first time homebuyers: This is such an affordable and fantastic option in Garrett County! This 4 bedroom, 2 bath home has been very well maintained
in an ideal location close to all Oakland amenities, has two full levels of living space, and a gorgeous back covered deck. This home is on a double lot with an incredibly
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
the left.

 14 Bobcat Hill Ln, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/17/24 Residential  $827,500

MLS #: MDGA2006336
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: THE VIEW
Subdiv/Neigh: THE VIEW
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air, Zoned / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/23/24
Close Date: 04/17/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 5 / 0
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,904 / 3,192
Acres/Lot SF: 2.30 / 100,188
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2007
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,194 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $900 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Community, Well-Shared/ O
Site Septic, Perc Approved Septic, Septic =
BR, Septic Exists
DOM: 72
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Lake area Cedar Chalet at Deep Creek Lake. Located off of Lake Shore Drive, this Beautiful 5 bedroom, 5 bath chalet centrally located to all Deep Creek Lake
activities features vaulted ceilings, massive wrap around deck, and gorgeous views of the area mountains. With over 3100 square feet of finished living space, situated on 
acres in a quiet community with beautiful mountain views. Large open floor plan with hardwood floors, granite countertops, large wraparound deck, screened in porch area
patio with hot tub and more. Enjoy a game of pool or foosball in the family room. This home has plenty of room to entertain multiple families. Open living in this spacious
home, with lots of windows and great views. Cozy up next to the fireplace during the colder winter months or relax in the outdoor hot tub any time of year. In past year ad
new appliances, New Dryer, New waterproof flooring in basement, New paint, New stain on siding, Newly stained deck, New ($3,500) metal bear proof container. "The Lake
House" is an established rental property wit 4.7 star rating, with many reviews and is perfect to enjoy Deep Creek. Over 200 days booked in 2023. Call with any questions
Directions: From US-219 Turn onto Lake Shore Dr (2.4 mi) Turn left onto Woodlands Hill Ln (0.3 mi) Turn right onto Bobcat Hill Ln (Destination will be on the right)

 2351 Shingle Camp Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 04/19/24 Residential  $889,000

MLS #: MDGA2006724
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SUMMIT
Subdiv/Neigh: SHINGLE CAMP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Heated,
Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/14/24
Close Date: 04/19/24

Beds: 5 Baths: 3 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,720 / 2,800
Acres/Lot SF: 1.66 / 72,310
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2003
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $7,152 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: Unknown
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Septic Exists
DOM: 15
Concessions:  No

Remarks: If you are looking for a stunning mountaintop home with lake and mountain views, this is it! This chalet offers five bedrooms, an open floorplan, hardwood floo
and two propane fireplaces . The beautiful windows bring the outside in, making this the ideal home to enjoy with family and friends year round. The outside space is just 
pleasing with a spacious lake view deck, a new lower level patio & fire pit, and an outdoor hot tub. The location is also hard to beat, just minutes to Lodestone Golf Course
Wisp Ski Resort and Deep Creek Lake. Call today to preview this great home!
Directions: Garrett Highway North, turn left on Sang Run Rd. Turn left on Marsh Hill Rd then right on Overlook Pass. At top of mountain turn left on Wisp Mt Road. Turn le
Shingle Camp. Home is the second house on the left.



 1865 Paradise Point Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/19/24 Residential $1,315,000

MLS #: MDGA2006692
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
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

 581 Skippers Point Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/23/24 Residential  $1,458,600

MLS #: MDGA2006826
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: SKIPPERS POINT
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: No
Agreement of Sale Dt: 03/17/24
Close Date: 04/23/24

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,100 / 1,100
Acres/Lot SF: .62 / 27,007
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cottage
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1977
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,463 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 4
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Prime Lake-frontage! Enjoy the best in lake living at one of the best spots on the lake. With 150' of spectacular frontage, the completely renovated 3 bedroom 
bath one level cottage is the perfect place to escape the stresses of every day life. Wake up to amazing sunrises on the ground level deck with over 180 degrees of
breathtaking lake and mountain views. The property qualifies for a Type A dock allowing for 2 power boats and personal water craft. Located near the end of a low traffic
county maintained road, the level low maintenance wooded lot offers easy year round access regardless of the conditions. Serviced by public sewage, the possibilities for f
expansion are many. Don't miss your incredible lakefront opportunity. Properties with these benefits are a rare find.
Directions: From Garrett Highway, take Mayhew Inn Road to Skippers Point. Turn right and follow approximately 6/10ths of a mile on the left.



 535 Deep Creek Highlands Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 04/26/24 Residential  $1,525,000

MLS #: MDGA2005650
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: DEEP CREEK HIGHLANDS EAST
Subdiv/Neigh: DEEP CREEK HIGHLANDS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 6
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Fully Finished, Improved,
Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 02/10/24
Close Date: 04/26/24

Beds: 7 Baths: 5 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,416 / 4,320
Acres/Lot SF: .52 / 22,532
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 2004
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $10,121 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,338 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 143
Concessions:  $25,000 to Buyer

Remarks: Find your dream home at the sought after address of the Highlands subdivision, which is a gated elite community on top of Marsh mountain near golf and skiing
This solidly constructed log home has 3 levels of finished living space, including 7 BR, 5.5 Bath, of which 3 are suites and 2 are jack & jill. Quality details are displayed in t
spacious gathering areas, soaring windows, 2 stone gas fireplaces, open beamed ceilings and built-in bar in the family room. This lovely home features lake and mountain
views and has lake access with a boat slip. There is a detached double car garage with finished space on the upper level. The hardscaping displays a large custom patio, bu
fire ring and hot tub. An outdoor pool, tennis court, basketball court and pavilion is part of the community HOA amenity package .
Directions: FROM 2 VACATION WAY TURN LEFT ONTO RT 219 NORTH, MAKE IMMEDIATE LEFT ONTO SANG RUN ROAD, TAKE SECOND LEFT ONTO MARSH HILL ROAD,
FOLLOW PASS WISP RESORT AND MAKE RIGHT ONTO OVERLOOK PASS. AT TOP OF MOUNTAIN MAKE LEFT ONTO WISP MOUNTAIN ROAD . MAKE LEFT INTO THE DEEP CR
HIGHLANDS SUB DIVISION. STAY STRAIGHT. AT STOP SIGN TURN RIGHT ONTO DEEP CREEK HIGHLANDS ROAD AND FOLLOW TO HOUSE ON LEFT.

 78 Buxton Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 04/24/24 Residential  $1,756,000

MLS #: MDGA2006702
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
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